Contract



11000812122044 DT.13-Jul-2022

Contract No: GEMC-511687777673762

Generated Date: 13-Jul-2022 **Bid/RA No:** <u>GEM/2022/B/1869947</u>

Organisation Details

Type: Central PSU
Ministry: Ministry of Coal
Department: Materials Management
Organisation Name: Western Coalfields Ltd

Office Zone: Western Coalfields Limited / Nagpur

Buyer Details

Payment Mode:

ame: Ashish Sewakram Nagarkar

Designation: Manager
Contact No.: 07116-247092-

Email ID: asnagarkar@westerncoal.gov.in

GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW

Regional Stores, WCL P.O. Umrer Project Dist. Nagpur

Address: M.S. Pin 441204,

NAGPUR, MAHARASHTRA-441204, India

Financial Approval Detail

IFD Concurrence:

Designation of Administrative Approval:

Designation of Financial Approval:

CM(F)

Paying Authority Details

Designation: Dy Manager Fin

Email ID: sprathi@westerncoal.gov.in
GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW
WCL Hgrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,

Offline

Address: WCL Hqrs, Coal Estate, Civil Lines,
NAGPUR CITY, MAHARASHTRA-440001, India

Seller Details

GeM Seller ID: 3DE3190000975483

Company Name: EIMCO ELECON (INDIA) LIMITED

Contact No.: 09909918861

Email ID: hbshukla@eimcoelecon.in

Address: P O BOX NO 21,ANAND SOJITRA ROAD,ANAND SOJITRA ROAD,VALLABH VIDYANAGAR,

Anand, GUJARAT-388120, -

MSME verified: No

MSME Registration number: -

GSTIN: 24AAACE4645C1Z5

*GST / Tax invoice to be raised in the name of - Consignee

Product Details

| # | Item Description | Ordered Quantity | llnit | Unit Price (INR) | Tax Bifurcation (INR) | Price (Inclusive of all Duties and Taxes in INR) |
|-----|--|---------------------|-------|---------------------|-----------------------|--|
| 1 | Product Name: Standard Height Side Discharge Loader Brand: Eimco Elecon (India) Limited Brand Type: Registered Brand Catalogue Status: Catalogue not verified by OEM Selling As: Reseller not verified by OEM Category Name & Quadrant: Standard Height Side Discharge Loader (Q3) 625 SDL CR 84289090 | 4 | set | 4,318,800 | NA | 17,275,200 |
| Tot | al Order Value (in INR) | | | | | 17,275,200 |

Consignee Detail

| S.No | Consignee | Item | Lot No. | Quantity | Delivery Start After | Delivery To Be Completed By |
|------|---|--|------------|----------|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| 1 | Designation: - Email ID: kskattimani@westerncoal.gov.in Contact: 7172-265351- GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW Address: Regional Stores, WCL, Durgapur Opencast, P.O. DURGAPUR Distt Chandrapur, (M.S)Pin 442 403, CHANDRAPUR, MAHARASHTRA-442403, India | Standard Height Side Discharge Loader | - | 3 | 13-Jul-2022 | 11-Oct-2022 |
| 2 | Designation: - Email ID: mr.patil3485@nic.in Contact: 07239-241341- GSTIN: 27AAACW1578L1ZW Address: Regional Stores, WCL Wani North Area , PO UKNI, Tahsil WANI Dist Yavatmal (MS)Pin 445 304, | Standard Height Side Discharge Loader | - | 1 | 13-Jul-2022 | 11-Oct-2022 |

| Specification | Sub-Spec | Value | | | | | |
|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Custom Specification | Custom Specification | Yes | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Seller Specification Document: | | | | | | | |
| | mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_do | $lem:mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/77/35/330/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDument/2022/2/1/2022_02_01_13_38_36_cat_625-sdl-with-cr_2022-02-01-13-38-41_1d33b093fa8cbc8655fb5c1e0 \\ f1d784e.pdf$ | | | | | |
| I. SpecificationDocument1 | ument/2022/2/1/2022_02_01_13_38_36_cat_625-s 41_1d33b093fa8cbc8655fb5c1e0 | | | | | | |
| SpecificationDocument1 Buyer Specification Document: | ument/2022/2/1/2022_02_01_13_38_36_cat_625-s 41_1d33b093fa8cbc8655fb5c1e0 f1d784e.pdf | | | | | | |

Corrigendum

1. Extended Upto: 2022-02-14 14:00:00

Terms and Conditions

- 1. General Terms and Conditions-
- 1.1 This contract is governed by the <u>General Terms and Conditions</u>, conditions stipulated to this Product/Service as provided in the Marketplace.
- 1.2 This Contract between the Seller and the Buyer, is for the supply of the Goods and/ or Services, detailed in the schedule above, in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions (GTC) unless otherwise superseded by Goods / Services specific Special Terms and Conditions (STC) and/ or BID/Reverse Auction Additional Terms and Conditions (ATC), as applicable
- 2. Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions-
- 2.1 Forms of EMD and PBG:

Bidders can also submit the EMD with Account Payee Demand Draft in favour of Western Coalfields Ltd payable at Nagpur.

Bidder has to upload scanned copy / proof of the DD along with bid and has to ensure delivery of hardcopy to the Buyer within 5 days of Bid End date / Bid Opening date.

2.2 Generic:

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

- a. Copy of PAN Card.
- b. Copy of GSTIN.
- c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.
- d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.
- 2.3 Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2.4 Scope of Supply:

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components): Supply Installation Testing and Commissioning of Goods

2.5 Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file.

Note: This is system generated file. No signature is required. Print out of this document is not valid for payment/ transaction purpose.